## HOUSE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT NO. for HOUSE \_\_\_\_\_ AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_ Offered By 1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2042, Page 28, Section 589.414, Line 27, 2 by inserting immediately after the numeral "4." the numeral "(1)"; and 3 4 Further amend said page, Line 32, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the 5 following: 6 7 "such new address and phone number, if the phone number is also changed. If any person required 8 by sections 589.400 to 589.425 to register changes such person's residence or address to a different 9 county or city not within a county and such person was convicted of child molestation in the first degree, the person, in addition to the requirements under this subdivision, shall also be required to 10 11 be electronically monitored while relocating. Once the person has relocated to the residence or address in a different county or city not within a county, no electronic monitoring shall be required. 12 Such person shall be responsible for all costs associated with electronic monitoring. 13 14 (2) If any person"; and 15 16 Further amend said page, Line 39, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the 17 following: 18 19 "within three business days of such new address. 20 (3) Whenever a registrant changes residence, the"; and 21 22 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references 23 accordingly. 24 25 THIS AMENDMENT IS A SUBSTITUTE FOR 4083H03.02H

Action Taken	Date